
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 08/09/2024 to 08/15/2024

Name: Adkins, Jerry Lyvann

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Washington Circuit)

Name: Beverly, Mikayla Danielle

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042C9 CONSPIRACY - NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

18.2-255.2 NAR3027F6 NARCOTICS Distribute, etc., controlled substance on school property (Wise Circuit)

Name: Blanken, Sharon Pauline

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/15/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

Name: Boatright, Erica Leeann

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/10/2024

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Caldwell, Miranda Stanley

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/15/2024

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5450F6 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Third conviction within 5 Years (Wise GDC)

Name: Callaway, Christopher Demondre

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

19.2-100 ARR9986S9 ARRESTS (For Use By Police & Magistrates) Felony arrest without warrant - Extradition (Lee GDC)
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Name: Cardwell, Makayla Lynn

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/12/2024

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Carroll, Michael Shane

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/11/2024

Charges:

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000
(Wise JDR)

Name: Chadwell, Kelly Steele

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/12/2024

Charges:

18.2-479.1 JUS4831M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Prevent law enforcement officer from making arrest (Lee GDC)

19.2-123 BND9975S9 BAIL Violation of conditions of release, pretrial release (Lee GDC)

Name: Childers, Joe D

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Lee GDC)

Name: Clark, Benny Lewis

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/10/2024

Charges:

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

Name: Cress, Donald Edward

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/15/2024

Charges:

16.1-292(D) CON5005J9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Child in need of services violates court order (subsequent) (Wise GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise
Circuit)
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Name: Cress, Tiffany Lee

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise JDR)

Name: Deloach, Holly Nixon

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/15/2024

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Dykes, Brandon

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/14/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott GDC)

Name: Fleenor, Brody Zane

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

18.2-272(A) DWI5407M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Driving after forfeiture of license, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-308(A) WPN5186M1 WEAPONS Carry concealed weapon - other than firearm (Lee GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Lee GDC)

Name: Fleming, Melissa Leigh

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/14/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Forbis, Matthew S

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-108(A) LAR2808F9 LARCENY Receive stolen property/goods - $1000 or more (Scott Circuit)

18.2-192(1,b) FRD2795F9 FRAUD Receive stolen credit card or number (Scott Circuit)

18.2-193 FRD2512F5 FRAUD Forgery or uttering of credit card (Scott Circuit)
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Name: Freeman, Cheyenne Bodie

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/14/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Lee Circuit)

Name: Fugate, Rachel Nicole

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-308(A) WPN5186M1 WEAPONS Carry concealed weapon - other than firearm (Scott GDC)

Name: Hall, George Earnest

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/14/2024

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Scott GDC)

Name: Harris, Arthur Eugene

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Harvey, Terrance Ray

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/12/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

63.2-523 FRD2694M1 FRAUD Unauthorized use of food stamps, < $1000 (Scott GDC)

Name: Hawk, Michael Kevin

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)
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Name: Hill, Brandon C

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/11/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,b1) NAR3024M2 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule IV (Scott GDC)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3074M9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3074M9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Scott Circuit)

Name: Hollyfield, Jason Dewayne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

Name: Johnson, Anthony Marquette

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/10/2024

Charges:

18.2-164(B) VAN3192M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Damage telephone line, etc., to prevent summoning law enforcement
(Wise JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Larkins, Amy

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/15/2024

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Scott GDC)

Name: Leduc, Amanda Louise

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/11/2024

Charges:

18.2-415 DIS5311M1 DISORDERLY  CONDUCT Disorderly conduct (Wise GDC)
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Name: Lewis, Jerry

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Scott GDC)

Name: Maness, Britney Nicole

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/12/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: McDaries, Tanya Lynn

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/12/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: McFall, Jay Allen

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/10/2024

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Lee GDC)

Name: Mooneyhan, Joshua Allen

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/10/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Morelock, Dustin Wayne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/12/2024

Charges:

18.2-119 TRS5709M1 TRESPASS After being forbidden to do so (Lee GDC)

18.2-462.1 JUS4830M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Police type radio, use of during commission of crime (Lee GDC)

18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Lee GDC)
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18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Lee GDC)

Name: Muse, Jeremy Scott

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee GDC)

Name: Phillips, Briley Faith

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Russell Circuit)

Name: Plaster, Kimberly

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

18.2-119 TRS5709M1 TRESPASS After being forbidden to do so (Wise GDC)

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000
(Wise GDC)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Plaster, Mitchell Wayne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Wise JDR)

Name: Price, Joshua

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

Name: Reece, Jonathan Chase

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-460(B) JUS4828M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice by threats or force, etc. (Wise GDC)

18.2-479.1 JUS4831M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Prevent law enforcement officer from making arrest (Wise GDC)

46.2-328 LIC6815M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE School bus/motorcycle-operate w/o endorsement on license (Wise GDC)

Southwest Busted Report SWVRJA Duffield

JailTracker ® Report Printed On 08/19/2024 10:31 by UserID 82 Page 7 of 9



46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Wise GDC)

Name: Rogers, Autumn Rachel

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/11/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott JDR)

19.2-82.1 JUS4810M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE False name or falsely identify self to law-enforcement (Scott GDC)

Name: Salyers, Misty Dawn

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5683F6 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Third conviction within 10 Years, BAC > .20 (Lee GDC)

Name: Scott, Christopher Gene

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-102 LAR2412F6 LARCENY Unauthorized use of animal, auto, boat worth $1000 or more (Lee JDR)

Name: Spitzer, Christopher J

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/15/2024

Charges:

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Scott GDC)

Name: Sprinkle, Elizabeth

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee GDC)

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Lee GDC)

Name: Stanley, Joshua Landis

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/11/2024

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)
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Name: Stidham, Jeffery Scott

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Wise Circuit)

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Wise Circuit)

Name: Summey, Alice Sawyer

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/15/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

Name: Triplett, Brian James

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/10/2024

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Ward, Felisha Gayle

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/13/2024

Charges:

19.2-123 BND9975S9 BAIL Violation of conditions of release, pretrial release (Wise GDC)

Name: Wells, Christopher Brandon

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/09/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Williams, Rebecca

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 08/14/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

Total Bookings: 53
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